



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.



ONTARIO HERITAGE TRUST

JUN 0 6 2013

RECEIVED

May 30 2013

Erin Semande
Ontario Heritage Trust
10 Adelaide Street East
Suite 203
Toronto ON M5C 1J3

RE: Warner Building, 92 Mill Street in the Village of Russell

Dear Ms. Semande:

Following a request received from Mr. Andrew Jeanes, Culture Services Advisor of the Culture Division at the Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport, please find enclosed, copies of documents related to the Warner Building located at 92 Mill Street in the village of Russell.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Claire Roy

Planning Technician Township of Russell

CROL

CR:hb



MUNICIPALITÉ DE RUSSELL

November 7, 1989

Grants Advisor Ontario Heritage Foundation 77 Bloor Street West Toronto, Ontario M7A 2RA

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to Section 20 of the Ontario Heritage Act 1974, I enclose herewith a certified copy of By-Law 83-89 to designate the property located at 92 Mill Street, Russell, Ontario as being of architectural and/or historical value of interest.

I also enclose a copy of "Notice of Passing of By-Law" which will be advertised in the Ottawa Citizen on November 14-21 and 28 respectively.

Yours truly,

Jean-Guy Bourdeau

Clerk

JGB/gb

KELOWNA, B.C. (CP) — A sip prompted by a television program has led police to re-over a body dumped in Okanagan Lake and arrest a man in Alberta.

The body of Serge Lebocuf, \$5, of Kelowna near the west end of the Okanagan Lake oridge on Sunday, an RCMP pokes in a said Monday.

The body Marking ated because of fir made a house the language of the made a house the language of the made a house of the made and the language of the made a house of the made a house of the made a house of the made and the language of the made and the language of the made a house of the language of

imescoppera program No the apokesman said.

A 24-year-old man was arrested Friday in Nanton, Alta. He was to appear today in provincial court in Kelowna.

HCMP have not identified the man of the charges.

IN THE MATTER OF THE ONTAHIO HERITAGE ACT, 1974 S.O. CHAPTER AND THE MATTER OF THE LANDS AND PREMISES AT TI FOLLOWING MUNICIPAL ADDRESS IN THE TOWN OF RUSSELL THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

NOTICE OF PASSING OF BY -LAW
E that the Court of the Corporation of the Township TAKE NOTICE that the Coun Russell has passed by-law nums 83-89 to designate the follow property as being of architectural at or historical value or interest.

under Part IV of The Onter prefrage Act. 974, S.O. Chapler 12:
Address of Property Warner Building, 92 Mill Street, Town of Russell, Province of Ontario 3

Reasons for proposed designation and makes a significant contribution the historic character of Russell."

DATED at Russell this 7 day of November, 1989.



CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF RUSSELL

BY-LAW NUMBER \$3-89

A BY-LAW TO DESIGNATE THE PROPERTY KNOWN MUNICIPALLY AS 92 MILL STREET, IN THE TOWN OF RUSSELL IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS BEING OF ARCHITECTURAL AND/OR HISTORICAL VALUE OR INTEREST

WHEREAS Section 20 of the Ontario Heritage Act, 1974 authorizes the Council of a municipality to enact by-laws to designate real property, including all buildings and structures thereon, to be of architectural or historic value or interest; and

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Russell has caused to be served on the owners of the lands and premises known as the Warner building at 92 Mill Street, Town of Russell, Ontario and upon the Ontario Heritage Foundation, notice of intention to so designate the aforesaid real property and has caused such notice of intention ot be published in the same newspaper having general circulation in the municipality once for each of three consecutive weeks; and

WHEREAS no notice of objection to the proposed designation has been served on the clerk of the municipality;

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Russell enacts as follows:

- 1) There is designated as being of architectural and/or historical value or interest the real property known as Warner Building at 92 Mill Street, Town of Russell, Province of Ontario, more particularly described in Schedule A hereto.
- The municipal solicitor is hereby authorized to cause a copy of this by-law to be registered against the property described in Schedule A hereto in the proper land registry office.
- The Clerk is hereby authorized to cause a copy of this bylaw to be served on the owner of the aforesaid property and on the Ontario Heritage Foundation and to cause notice of the passing of this by-law to be published in the same newspaper having general circulation in the municipality once for each of three consecutive weeks.

Dates of three readings: November 6-1989

Corporation of the Township of Russell

Per: Alexande (Reeve)

Jean-Guy Bourdeau (Clerk)

SCHEDULE A

Part of Lots 1 and 2, North of Mill Street on a plan by D. B. Brown dated March 19, 1853, Village of Russell, County of Russell being more particularly described as Part 3 on Plan 50R-6385.